

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007102 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2461
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 MESA TO BASIN CITY ROAD - PAVING
 05Y024
 PROJECT : NH-0017(036)
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 8 2006
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	38,440.00	-59.68 %	15,500.00	-22,940.00	18,000.00	-53.17 %	40,000.00	4.06 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	3,500.00	-71.43 %	1,000.00	-2,500.00	1,500.00	-57.14 %	3,000.00	-14.29 %
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	5.5000	-9.09 %	5.0000	-2,000.00	2.0000	-63.64 %	3.0000	-45.45 %
	110.0000		605.00	-55.00 %	550.00	-2,000.00	220.00	-385.00	330.00	-275.00
SURFACING										
4	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.	2,060.0000	-58.74 %	850.0000	-5,674.90	2,500.0000	21.36 %	1,000.0000	-51.46 %
	4.6900		9,661.40		3,986.50		11,725.00	2,063.60	4,690.00	-4,971.40
5	CRUSHED SURFACING FOR GUARDRAIL WIDENING	TON	20.5000	-2.44 %	20.0000	-137.50	20.0000	-2.44 %	25.0000	21.95 %
	275.0000		5,637.50		5,500.00		5,500.00	-137.50	6,875.00	1,237.50
LIQUID ASPHALT										
6	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	5,630.00	0.00 %	5,630.00		5,630.00	0.00 %	5,630.00	0.00 %
7	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON	350.0000	85.71 %	650.0000	360.00	1,850.0000	428.57 %	550.0000	57.14 %
	1.2000		420.00		780.00		2,220.00	1,800.00	660.00	240.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
8	CRACK SEALING	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007102 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2461
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 MESA TO BASIN CITY ROAD - PAVING
 05Y024
 PROJECT : NH-0017(036)
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 8 2006
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
9	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 55650.0000	S.Y.	1.2500 69,562.50	0.7600 42,294.00	-39.20 % -27,268.50	0.8500 47,302.50	-32.00 % -22,260.00	1.1000 61,215.00	-12.00 % -8,347.50	
10	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 5627.0000	TON	38.0000 213,826.00	38.0000 213,826.00	0.00 % 0.00	39.0000 219,453.00	2.63 % 5,627.00	39.0000 219,453.00	2.63 % 5,627.00	
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		6,420.00	6,420.00	0.00 %	6,420.00	0.00 %	6,420.00	0.00 %	
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,750.00	2,750.00	0.00 %	2,750.00	0.00 %	2,750.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC										
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 2.0000	EACH	1,450.0000 2,900.00	1,560.0000 3,120.00	7.59 % 220.00	1,560.0000 3,120.00	7.59 % 220.00	1,560.0000 3,120.00	7.59 % 220.00	
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 3,600.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	11.11 % 400.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	11.11 % 400.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	11.11 % 400.00	
15	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	1,750.0000 1,750.00	16.67 % 250.00	1,750.0000 1,750.00	16.67 % 250.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	-33.33 % -500.00	
16	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 36.0000	HR	40.0000 1,440.00	75.0000 2,700.00	87.50 % 1,260.00	75.0000 2,700.00	87.50 % 1,260.00	80.0000 2,880.00	100.00 % 1,440.00	
17	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		1.00	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	
18	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 161.0000	EACH	24.0000 3,864.00	21.0000 3,381.00	-12.50 % -483.00	21.0000 3,381.00	-12.50 % -483.00	22.0000 3,542.00	-8.33 % -322.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007102 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2461
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 MESA TO BASIN CITY ROAD - PAVING
 05Y024
 PROJECT : NH-0017(036)
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 8 2006
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
19	BARRIER DELINEATOR 41.0000	EACH	12.5000 512.50	10.0000 410.00	-20.00 % -102.50	10.0000 410.00	-20.00 % -102.50	7.5000 307.50	-40.00 % -205.00	
20	PAINT LINE 39230.0000	L.F.	0.1000 3,923.00	0.0700 2,746.10	-30.00 % -1,176.90	0.1100 4,315.30	10.00 % 392.30	0.1000 3,923.00	0.00 % 0.00	
21	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 350.0000	L.F.	1.1000 385.00	2.7500 962.50	150.00 % 577.50	2.0000 700.00	81.82 % 315.00	4.2500 1,487.50	286.36 % 1,102.50	
22	PLASTIC STOP LINE 110.0000	L.F.	4.0000 440.00	4.5000 495.00	12.50 % 55.00	5.5000 605.00	37.50 % 165.00	8.7500 962.50	118.75 % 522.50	
23	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 6.0000	EACH	85.0000 510.00	120.0000 720.00	41.18 % 210.00	60.0000 360.00	-29.41 % -150.00	160.0000 960.00	88.24 % 450.00	
24	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 1.9900	MI.	2,000.0000 3,980.00	1,100.0000 2,189.00	-45.00 % -1,791.00	2,400.0000 4,776.00	20.00 % 796.00	1,200.0000 2,388.00	-40.00 % -1,592.00	
25	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 3.2300	HUND	800.0000 2,584.00	1,000.0000 3,230.00	25.00 % 646.00	850.0000 2,745.50	6.25 % 161.50	1,100.0000 3,553.00	37.50 % 969.00	
26	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 26100.0000	L.F.	0.1000 2,610.00	0.0800 2,088.00	-20.00 % -522.00	0.0800 2,088.00	-20.00 % -522.00	0.0900 2,349.00	-10.00 % -261.00	
27	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	12,200.00	10,570.00	-13.36 % -1,630.00	10,570.00	-13.36 % -1,630.00	12,000.00	-1.64 % -200.00	
28	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	4,100.00	1,750.00	-57.32 % -2,350.00	1,750.00	-57.32 % -2,350.00	6,000.00	46.34 % 1,900.00	
29	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 8,000.00	500.0000 1,000.00	-87.50 % -7,000.00	500.0000 1,000.00	-87.50 % -7,000.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-62.50 % -5,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007102 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2461
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 MESA TO BASIN CITY ROAD - PAVING
 05Y024
 PROJECT : NH-0017(036)
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 8 2006
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
30	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	680.0000	HR	2.0000	6.5000	225.00 %	6.5000	225.00 %	2.6500	32.50 %	
			1,360.00	4,420.00	3,060.00	4,420.00	3,060.00	1,802.00	442.00	
31	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				-62.50 %		-62.50 %		-50.00 %	
			10,000.00	3,750.00	-6,250.00	3,750.00	-6,250.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	
32	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	672.0000	HR	37.0000	35.0000	-5.41 %	35.0000	-5.41 %	37.7500	2.03 %	
			24,864.00	23,520.00	-1,344.00	23,520.00	-1,344.00	25,368.00	504.00	
33	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	336.0000	HR	37.0000	35.0000	-5.41 %	35.0000	-5.41 %	40.2500	8.78 %	
			12,432.00	11,760.00	-672.00	11,760.00	-672.00	13,524.00	1,092.00	
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	L.S.				0.55 %		0.55 %		-27.61 %	
			12,432.00	12,500.00	68.00	12,500.00	68.00	9,000.00	-3,432.00	
35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	388.0000	S.F.	10.0000	10.5000	5.00 %	10.5000	5.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	
			3,880.00	4,074.00	194.00	4,074.00	194.00	3,492.00	-388.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
36	REMOVING AND RESETTING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	500.0000	100.00 %	500.0000	100.00 %	500.0000	100.00 %	
			250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00	250.00	
37	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000	500.0000	66.67 %	500.0000	66.67 %	500.0000	66.67 %	
			600.00	1,000.00	400.00	1,000.00	400.00	1,000.00	400.00	
38	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,400.00	2,400.00		2,400.00		2,400.00		
39	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y024 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 007102 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2461
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 MESA TO BASIN CITY ROAD - PAVING
 05Y024
 PROJECT : NH-0017(036)
 COUNTY(S) : FRANKLIN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 8 2006
 AWARDED ON : Mar 13 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 843 KITTELSON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
40	MINOR CHANGE			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
		CALC	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
41	SPCC PLAN			-75.00 %		-90.00 %		-25.00 %	
		L.S.	1,000.00	-750.00	100.00	-900.00	750.00	-250.00	-250.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$483,223.90	-15.46 %	\$434,020.30	-10.18 %	\$470,336.50	-2.67 %	
BASE TOTAL			\$483,223.90	-15.46 %	\$434,020.30	-10.18 %	\$470,336.50	-2.67 %	